
2024-04-20 2024-04-20 N. Jornadas 1

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

22.24 - PC MU-22630 PEREZ MARTINEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 11 ADA Yeclano 10-06-2023 Alhama De Murcia 463 22.24

23.16 - PC MU-2508 MARTINEZ LEIVE, GABRIEL ESP 11 Atletismo Las Torres 23-04-2023 LoRca 680 23.16

25.08 - PC MU-3537 PARDO GEA, SAMUEL ESP 11 C SanJavier Team 23-04-2023 LoRca 25.08

MU-4294 AISSA , OTHMAN MAR 12 Nogalte-Hogar Lumbreras 2594

MU-3251 BENITEZ SORIANO, AARON ESP 11 C SanJavier Team

MU-6135 FERNANDEZ VILLAESCUSA, JULIAN ESP 12 C SanJavier Team

MU-22270 GIL CORTES, MICHEL ESP 12 Grupo Alcaraz

MU-898 GOMEZ BARNUEVO, JORGE ESP 11 C SanJavier Team

MU-3070 JIMENEZ OLMOS, ANDRES ESP 12 Atletismo Elcano 5797

MU-525 MARIN ALCARAZ, BRUNO ESP 12 C SanJavier Team

MU-2914 MARTINEZ GONZALVEZ, HUGO ESP 12 CA Murcia PDS Group 872

MU-22120 NAVARRO ABELLÁN, BORJA ESP 11 A.C. Jumilla

MU-2192 NAVARRO MENDEZ, ANGEL ESP 12 Eliocroca 1441

MU-20128 PEREZ MATEO, ALEJANDRO ESP 12 A.C. Jumilla 219

MU-5812 QUESADA LOPEZ, MARIO ESP 11 CA Murcia PDS Group

MU-4997 RUIZ SÁNCHEZ, HUGO ESP 12 Atletismo Las Torres 6049

MU-1030 TORRENTE DELGADO, IZAN ESP 12 C SanJavier Team

MU-2359 VECINA PEÑALVER, MARIO ESP 12 Atletismo Las Torres 683

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

01:26.81 - PCMU-137 VILLA ALARCON, ANDRES ESP 12 UCAM-Athleo Cieza 27-01-2024 Yecla 1113 01:26.81 01:26.81

01:29.28 - PCMU-5812 QUESADA LOPEZ, MARIO ESP 11 CA Murcia PDS Group 27-01-2024 Yecla 01:29.28 01:29.28

01:34.90 - PCMU-19457 RODRÍGUEZ CÁNOVAS, BRUNO ESP 12 Atletismo Alhama 27-01-2024 Yecla 01:34.90 01:34.90

01:36.99 - PCMU-3496 MOLINA JIMENEZ, PABLO ESP 12 CA Murcia PDS Group 25-02-2024 Alhama De Murcia 875 01:36.99 01:36.99

01:39.55 - PCMU-978 CANO MOLINA, MANUEL ESP 12 UCAM-Athleo Cieza 27-01-2024 Yecla 118 01:39.55 01:39.55

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

12:12.67 - PCMU-141 INIESTA MORALES, SAMUEL ESP 11 UCAM-Athleo Cieza 26-03-2023 Yecla 1147 12:12.67

MU-993 LOPEZ LUCAS, JUAN ANTONIO ESP 12 UCAM-Athleo Cieza 122

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

03:55.94 - PCMU-20912 SAURA VIVANCOS, MATEO ESP 11 Atletismo Elcano 23-04-2023 LoRca 1680 03:55.94

MU-4603 ARANGO ZAPATA, PEDRO ESP 11 Club Atletismo La Unión

MU-3488 CAÑIZARES BOBADILLA, ALFONSO ESP 11 CA Murcia PDS Group 889

MU-1936 RECHE CASTRO, ÁLVARO ESP 12 Gestaner Atlética Alcantarilla 2442

MU-3610 SANCHEZ RUIZ, JAVIER ESP 11 Club Atletismo La Unión

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

4.50 - PC MU-19284 GALVEZ MOMPEAN, JOSE ANTONIO ESP 04 Gestaner Atlética Alcantarilla 30-05-2021 Alhama De Murcia 2475 4.50 4.40

3.20 - PC MU-20061 GARCIA FERRANDEZ MARTINEZ, MATEO ESP 09 CA Murcia PDS Group 28-01-2024 Yecla 874 3.20 3.20

3.00 - PC MU-3417 HERNANDEZ ZAMBUDIO, LUCHANO ESP 10 CA Murcia PDS Group 28-01-2024 Yecla 1925 3.00 3.00

2.00 - PC MU-1516 JIMENEZ MESEGUER, MANUEL ESP 10 CA Murcia PDS Group 28-01-2024 Yecla 1960 2.00 2.00

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

2.20 - PC MU-4484 HERNÁNDEZ ZAMBUDIO, GONZALO ESP 12 CA Murcia PDS Group 27-01-2024 Yecla 891 2.20 2.20

2.10 - PC MU-419 SANCHEZ ZORNOZA, GONZALO ESP 11 CA Murcia PDS Group 03-03-2024 Alhama De Murcia 1984 2.10 2.10

MU-388 CASTILLO MARTOS, FRANCISCO ESP 11 CA Murcia PDS Group 1980

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

MU-2185 AGUILERA CASUSCELLI, SANTIAGO ESP 12 Eliocroca 1435

MU-3762 BERNAL MORENO, GONZALO ESP 12 CA Murcia PDS Group 860

MU-978 CANO MOLINA, MANUEL ESP 12 UCAM-Athleo Cieza 118

MU-3488 CAÑIZARES BOBADILLA, ALFONSO ESP 11 CA Murcia PDS Group 889

MU-22270 GIL CORTES, MICHEL ESP 12 Grupo Alcaraz

MU-3268 JARA FERNANDEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 11 CA Murcia PDS Group

MU-3070 JIMENEZ OLMOS, ANDRES ESP 12 Atletismo Elcano 5797

MU-5108 LIARTE ROBLES, YERAY ESP 11 Atletismo Elcano

MU-2508 MARTINEZ LEIVE, GABRIEL ESP 11 Atletismo Las Torres 680

MU-3496 MOLINA JIMENEZ, PABLO ESP 12 CA Murcia PDS Group 875

MU-22630 PEREZ MARTINEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 11 ADA Yeclano 463

MU-20128 PEREZ MATEO, ALEJANDRO ESP 12 A.C. Jumilla 219

MU-1936 RECHE CASTRO, ÁLVARO ESP 12 Gestaner Atlética Alcantarilla 2442

MU-4997 RUIZ SÁNCHEZ, HUGO ESP 12 Atletismo Las Torres 6049

MU-2359 VECINA PEÑALVER, MARIO ESP 12 Atletismo Las Torres 683

MU-137 VILLA ALARCON, ANDRES ESP 12 UCAM-Athleo Cieza 1113

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

0.670 - PC MU-20074 ABELLÁN SÁNCHEZ, JUAN CARLOS ESP 11 Gestaner Atlética Alcantarilla 23-04-2023 LoRca 2508 0.670

0.601 - PC MU-3251 BENITEZ SORIANO, AARON ESP 11 C SanJavier Team 07-05-2023 LoRca 0.601

0.551 - PC MU-3537 PARDO GEA, SAMUEL ESP 11 C SanJavier Team 07-05-2023 LoRca 0.551

MU-4294 AISSA , OTHMAN MAR 12 Nogalte-Hogar Lumbreras 2594

MU-4603 ARANGO ZAPATA, PEDRO ESP 11 Club Atletismo La Unión

MU-22567 BERBEGAL SORIANO, PABLO ESP 11 ADA Yeclano 459

MU-138 BUITRAGO HORTELANO, LUCAS ESP 11 UCAM-Athleo Cieza 1136

MU-388 CASTILLO MARTOS, FRANCISCO ESP 11 CA Murcia PDS Group 1980

MU-524 CLEMENTS FERNANDEZ, JULIAN EDWARD ESP 12 Atletismo Elcano

MU-4695 DEL AMOR GUILLEN, IZAN ESP 12 CA Murcia PDS Group

MU-6135 FERNANDEZ VILLAESCUSA, JULIAN ESP 12 C SanJavier Team

MU-5650 GAMBIN DOLERA, DANIEL ESP 11 CA Ciudad de Molina

MU-1041 GARCIA GOMEZ PIMPOLLO, GABRIEL ESP 11 Nogalte-Hogar Lumbreras 2595

MU-3246 GARCIA HOYOS, GONZALO ESP 11 Gestaner Atlética Alcantarilla 2431

MU-3050 GARCIA OSETE, HUGO ESP 12 Atletismo Elcano 5791

MU-898 GOMEZ BARNUEVO, JORGE ESP 11 C SanJavier Team

MU-6381 GUDIÑO SANCHEZ, MARCO ESP 12 Club Atletismo La Unión

MU-3651 HIGUERAS MARTINEZ, PABLO ESP 11 Club Atletismo La Unión

MU-3604 LAENCINA MOYA, HUGO ESP 12 Club Atletismo La Unión

MU-3397 LLAMAS SERRANO, JESÚS ESP 11 Atletismo Mazarron

MU-4979 LOPEZ CAYUELA, VICTOR ESP 11 Atletismo Aguilas

MU-525 MARIN ALCARAZ, BRUNO ESP 12 C SanJavier Team

MU-2914 MARTINEZ GONZALVEZ, HUGO ESP 12 CA Murcia PDS Group 872

MU-5087 MOYA SÁNCHEZ, ADRIÁN ESP 12 CA Murcia PDS Group 6355

MU-22120 NAVARRO ABELLÁN, BORJA ESP 11 A.C. Jumilla

MU-2192 NAVARRO MENDEZ, ANGEL ESP 12 Eliocroca 1441

MU-5811 PEREZ NAVARRO, ANTONIO ESP 11 CA Murcia PDS Group

MU-20080 PEREZ PEREZ, IVAN ESP 11 Gestaner Atlética Alcantarilla 2434

MU-4567 SANCHEZ BLAYA, PABLO ESP 11 CA Torre Pacheco

MU-6153 SANCHEZ SANCHEZ, PEDRO ESP 11 Atletismo Aguilas

MU-1030 TORRENTE DELGADO, IZAN ESP 12 C SanJavier Team

MU-6313 VALERO LEAL, JOSE ESP 12 AD Ceuti Atletismo

MU-1140 VIVANCOS GAMBÍN, JULIO ESP 11 Atletismo Mazarron

Triatlón A Sub14 Masculino AL RFEA IM

Triatlón B Sub14 Masculino AL RFEA IM

500m MASC. AL IM

3.000m MASC. AL IM

1.000m Obst. MASC.(con Ria) IM

Pértiga MASC. AL ABM

Pértiga MASC. AL IM

II Jornada Sub14 Aire libre

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 

150m MASC. AL IM

EN ROJO ATLETAS NO ADMITIDOS



Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

0.406 - PC MU-22367 ZAMORA TUDELA, GUILLERMO ESP 11 Atletismo Alhama 23-04-2023 LoRca 0.406

0.351 - PC MU-20912 SAURA VIVANCOS, MATEO ESP 11 Atletismo Elcano 26-03-2023 Yecla 1680 0.351

MU-4484 HERNÁNDEZ ZAMBUDIO, GONZALO ESP 12 CA Murcia PDS Group 891

MU-19457 RODRÍGUEZ CÁNOVAS, BRUNO ESP 12 Atletismo Alhama

MU-419 SANCHEZ ZORNOZA, GONZALO ESP 11 CA Murcia PDS Group 1984

MU-3051 SANTA ZAMORA, JOSE ESP 12 Atletismo Elcano 5790

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

MU-2185 AGUILERA CASUSCELLI, SANTIAGO ESP 12 Eliocroca 1435

MU-524 CLEMENTS FERNANDEZ, JULIAN EDWARD ESP 12 Atletismo Elcano

MU-1041 GARCIA GOMEZ PIMPOLLO, GABRIEL ESP 11 Nogalte-Hogar Lumbreras 2595

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

20.64 - PC MU-11 SÁNCHEZ HERNÁNDEZ, DANIELA ESP 11 Atletismo Alhama 26-03-2023 Yecla 20.64

21.36 - PC MU-1029 ACOSTA ARNES, LUCIA ESP 11 C SanJavier Team 10-06-2023 Alhama De Murcia 21.36

21.54 - PC MU-4759 AVILES HENAREJOS, MALENA ESP 11 C SanJavier Team 10-06-2023 Alhama De Murcia 21.54

21.86 - PC MU-19628 PEREZ ALBADALEJO, EDURNE ESP 11 Atletismo Elcano 23-04-2023 LoRca 368 21.86

23.06 - PC MU-17828 BARQUEROS ABELLÁN, LUCÍA ESP 11 Atletismo Alhama 26-03-2023 Yecla 23.06

24.02 - PC MU-3743 SOTO , VEGA ESP 11 C SanJavier Team 23-04-2023 LoRca 24.02

24.59 - PC MU-4797 GARCIA PEREZ, LUCIA ESP 11 C SanJavier Team 23-04-2023 LoRca 24.59

26.01 - PC MU-22126 TOMÁS CANTOS, ALEJANDRA ESP 11 A.C. Jumilla 26-03-2023 Yecla 26.01

27.29 - PC MU-2231 FLORENCIO REVERTE, LUCIA ESP 11 Eliocroca 23-04-2023 LoRca 1276 27.29

MU-2301 AYALA ROMERA, CARLOTA ESP 12 Eliocroca 1255

MU-873 BELCHI GONZALEZ, PAULA ESP 11 Atletismo Las Torres 677

MU-6265 BERMÚDEZ FREIXINÓS, CARLA ESP 11 Gestaner Atlética Alcantarilla

MU-20564 CANO SANCHEZ, CLAUDIA ESP 11 Gestaner Atlética Alcantarilla

MU-6184 COSTA PEREZ, NAIARA ESP 12 Club Atletismo La Unión

MU-5193 GILBERTE MARTINEZ, NURIA ESP 12 Eliocroca 1370

MU-899 GOMEZ BARNUEVO, CLAUDIA ESP 11 C SanJavier Team

MU-3862 IBARRA ALCAZAR, LUCIA ESP 12 Eliocroca 1372

MU-4799 LUENGO MARTINEZ, AMELIA ESP 12 C SanJavier Team

MU-6147 MADRID SAWYER, VALENTINA ROSE ESP 12 C SanJavier Team

MU-484 MARCOS LANTIGUA, KAREN ESP 11 Atletismo Las Torres 671

MU-872 MARTÍNEZ HERRADA, CARMEN ESP 12 Atletismo Las Torres 666

MU-5839 MARTÍNEZ LÓPEZ, MARTINA ESP 11 CA Murcia PDS Group

MU-4889 MARTINEZ LUENGO, FABIOLA ESP 12 C SanJavier Team

MU-914 MENARGUEZ FERNANDEZ, CANDELA ESP 11 C SanJavier Team

MU-3085 MOMPEAN MORALES, IRENE ESP 12 Atletismo Las Torres 681

MU-4179 MUÑOZ CANDELA, SOFIA ESP 11 ADA Yeclano 486

MU-5279 NWEGBO LAX, LUCÍA ESP 12 Atletismo Las Torres 684

MU-5520 ORTEGA BERNAL, OLALLA ESP 12 ADA Yeclano

MU-6077 PAREDES RODRIGO, PAULA ESP 11 C SanJavier Team

MU-18648 PÉREZ RUIZ, NEREA ESP 11 A.C. Jumilla 1249

MU-2238 PERIAGO MULERO, CARLA ESP 12 Eliocroca 1326

MU-2240 ROMERO MULERO, CLAUDIA ESP 12 Eliocroca 1442

MU-23102 RUIZ GOMEZ, LUCIA ESP 12 Eliocroca 1346

MU-6082 RUIZ LAPEÑA, MARINA ESP 12 C SanJavier Team

MU-5614 SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, ADRIANA ESP 11 Eliocroca

MU-3620 SAURA GRACIA, AMELIA ESP 12 C SanJavier Team

MU-3746 VELAZQUEZ SEGURA, PAQUI ESP 11 Gestaner Atlética Alcantarilla 2445

MU-6074 VICARIO TEJADA, JIMENA ESP 12 C SanJavier Team

MU-3494 VILLANUEVA LOPEZ, VIOLETA ESP 11 Atletismo Elcano 5795

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

01:26.38 - PCMU-3856 ARRONIZ GARCIA, ARANCHA ESP 11 Grupo Alcaraz 25-02-2024 Alhama De Murcia 01:26.38 01:26.38

01:33.60 - PCMU-4773 BORRUEY RICO, ARIADNA ESP 11 Blade Runners Calasparra 07-05-2023 LoRca 01:33.60

01:34.17 - PCMU-2414 PRATS SAURA, VERA ESP 11 Atletismo Las Torres 12-06-2022 Alhama De Murcia 674 01:34.17 01:34.23

01:34.38 - PCMU-4439 MUNUERA SÁNCHEZ, LOLA ESP 11 Atletismo Alhama 27-01-2024 Yecla 01:34.38 01:34.38

01:36.00 - PCMU-4774 GIL LÓPEZ, ELENA ESP 11 Blade Runners Calasparra 07-05-2023 LoRca 01:36.00

01:37.09 - PCMU-18746 LUCAS LOPEZ, VICTORIA ESP 11 UCAM-Athleo Cieza 12-03-2022 Alhama De Murcia 1119 01:37.09

01:38.38 - PCMU-4775 MOYA PÉREZ, MINERVA ESP 11 Blade Runners Calasparra 07-05-2023 LoRca 01:38.38

01:40.16 - PCMU-5074 PALAZON AGUILAR, MARIA DEL MAR ESP 12 Mula Sport 25-02-2024 Alhama De Murcia 2205 01:40.16 01:40.16

01:41.60 - PCMU-19452 CERÓN CERÓN, MARÍA ESP 12 Atletismo Alhama 03-03-2024 Alhama De Murcia 01:41.60 01:41.60

01:45.21 - PCMU-22046 MIRALLES SALINAS, ITZIAR MARIA ESP 12 Gestaner Atlética Alcantarilla 25-02-2024 Alhama De Murcia 01:45.21 01:45.21

01:53.22 - PCMU-5583 SÁNCHEZ JAVALOY, MARÍA ESP 12 Atletismo Alhama 25-02-2024 Alhama De Murcia 01:53.22 01:53.22

MU-5952 NICOLÁS LORENTE, ARIADNA ESP 12 Club Atletismo La Unión

MU-5960 PEREZ GARCIA, ERIKA ESP 11 Club Atletismo La Unión

MU-6294 PLAZAS MARTÍNEZ, ALEJANDRA ESP 12 Atletismo Las Torres 682

MU-2456 SANCHEZ ORTAS, NOELIA ESP 12 Club Atletismo La Unión

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

MU-3040 ZAMORA GALLEGO, MARIA ESP 12 Atletismo Elcano 5782

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

MU-2559 JUSTICIA JIMENEZ, UXUE ESP 11 CA Torre Pacheco 3312

MU-4098 LASSO LISON, CARMEN MARIA ESP 12 Atletismo Elcano 5786

MU-5551 MADRID LEON, MONICA ESP 11 CA Torre Pacheco

MU-3041 MARIN JOVER, ALICIA ESP 12 Atletismo Elcano 5783

MU-18026 MATEO FERNÁNDEZ, ÁNGELES ESP 11 A.C. Jumilla 248

MU-4964 RUIZ GARRE, ALEJANDRA ESP 12 CA Torre Pacheco 2305

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

2.20 - PC MU-15600 MARTINEZ GARCIA, CRISTINA ESP 02 CA Murcia PDS Group 18-01-2020 Cartagena 2.20

1.80 - PC MU-1246 ABADÍE MARTÍNEZ, LUCÍA ESP 10 CA Murcia PDS Group 18-02-2024 Alhama De Murcia 838 1.80 1.80

MU-3809 RAMIREZ TORRENTE, EVA ESP 09 Nogalte-Hogar Lumbreras 2587

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

2.00 - PC MU-22197 BERNAL LORCA, CLAUDIA ESP 11 Atletismo Elcano 03-03-2024 Alhama De Murcia 395 2.00 2.00

1.90 - PC MU-3776 LOZANO NAVARRO, MARTA ESP 11 CA Murcia PDS Group 27-01-2024 Yecla 894 1.90 1.90

1.76 - PC MU-2320 GASPAR OLMOS, DAYANA ESP 11 Atletismo Alhama 10-06-2023 Alhama De Murcia 1.76 1.70

1.50 - PC MU-4596 ESPÍN RIQUELME, MARÍA DOLORES ESP 12 CA Murcia PDS Group 03-03-2024 Alhama De Murcia 863 1.50 1.50

1.50 - PC MU-3926 MATEOS MORENO, BEATRIZ ESP 12 Nogalte-Hogar Lumbreras 25-02-2024 Alhama De Murcia 2603 1.50 1.50

MU-1437 MORENO GARRIDO, PAULA ESP 12 Atletismo Elcano 1455

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

MU-2569 GARCIA DIAZ, MARIA ESP 11 Nogalte-Hogar Lumbreras 2598

MU-3981 ROMAN SOLEY, MARTA ESP 12 Atletismo Elcano 378

MU-196 ROMERO MARTINEZ, CAYETANA ESP 11 Atletismo Elcano 1650

MU-5079 VALENCIA SANMARTIN, SOFIA ESP 12 CA Torre Pacheco 2310

Martillo (3kg) FEM. IF

500m FEM. AL IF

3.000m FEM. AL IF

1.000m Obst. FEM con ría IF

Pértiga FEM. AL ABF

Pértiga FEM. AL IF

Triatlón C Sub14 Masculino AL RFEA IM

Martillo (3kg) MASC.  IM

150m FEM AL IF



Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

1.393 - PC MU-20564 CANO SANCHEZ, CLAUDIA ESP 11 Gestaner Atlética Alcantarilla 04-06-2023 LeóN 1.393

1.234 - PC MU-11 SÁNCHEZ HERNÁNDEZ, DANIELA ESP 11 Atletismo Alhama 07-05-2023 LoRca 1.234

0.913 - PC MU-4635 MOLINERO PÉREZ, THAIS ESP 11 CA Murcia PDS Group 26-03-2023 Yecla 1922 0.913

0.641 - PC MU-914 MENARGUEZ FERNANDEZ, CANDELA ESP 11 C SanJavier Team 07-05-2023 LoRca 0.641

0.591 - PC MU-4653 MIRAS CONESA, ELENA ESP 11 F.Alamo CjRural Regional 26-03-2023 Yecla 942 0.591

MU-3856 ARRONIZ GARCIA, ARANCHA ESP 11 Grupo Alcaraz

MU-4467 CEREZO CARA, INMA ESP 12 CA Murcia PDS Group 859

MU-6184 COSTA PEREZ, NAIARA ESP 12 Club Atletismo La Unión

MU-6335 EGEA GRANDA, ANA ESP 11 CA Murcia PDS Group

MU-6151 FISCHBACH HERRERA, ISABELLA ESP 12 Atletismo Aguilas

MU-2569 GARCIA DIAZ, MARIA ESP 11 Nogalte-Hogar Lumbreras 2598

MU-5193 GILBERTE MARTINEZ, NURIA ESP 12 Eliocroca 1370

MU-899 GOMEZ BARNUEVO, CLAUDIA ESP 11 C SanJavier Team

MU-2559 JUSTICIA JIMENEZ, UXUE ESP 11 CA Torre Pacheco 3312

MU-18746 LUCAS LOPEZ, VICTORIA ESP 11 UCAM-Athleo Cieza 1119

MU-4608 MADRID ADAN, PAULA ESP 11 F.Alamo CjRural Regional 939

MU-484 MARCOS LANTIGUA, KAREN ESP 11 Atletismo Las Torres 671

MU-5839 MARTÍNEZ LÓPEZ, MARTINA ESP 11 CA Murcia PDS Group

MU-18026 MATEO FERNÁNDEZ, ÁNGELES ESP 11 A.C. Jumilla 248

MU-3926 MATEOS MORENO, BEATRIZ ESP 12 Nogalte-Hogar Lumbreras 2603

MU-329 MOLINA CORREA, CRISTINA ESP 11 Atletismo Elcano 1606

MU-158 MONTESINOS ORTÍN, MARIA ESP 12 Gestaner Atlética Alcantarilla 2447

MU-5279 NWEGBO LAX, LUCÍA ESP 12 Atletismo Las Torres 684

MU-6077 PAREDES RODRIGO, PAULA ESP 11 C SanJavier Team

MU-19628 PEREZ ALBADALEJO, EDURNE ESP 11 Atletismo Elcano 368

MU-5750 PEREZ CONESA, BLANCA ESP 11 Atletismo Elcano

MU-6294 PLAZAS MARTÍNEZ, ALEJANDRA ESP 12 Atletismo Las Torres 682

MU-2414 PRATS SAURA, VERA ESP 11 Atletismo Las Torres 674

MU-3620 SAURA GRACIA, AMELIA ESP 12 C SanJavier Team

MU-2511 SEGORBE GONZALEZ, CELIA ESP 11 CA Murcia PDS Group

MU-23156 SGHIRI MISSAOUI, HAFSSA ESP 12 ADA Yeclano

MU-22126 TOMÁS CANTOS, ALEJANDRA ESP 11 A.C. Jumilla

MU-5079 VALENCIA SANMARTIN, SOFIA ESP 12 CA Torre Pacheco 2310

MU-3746 VELAZQUEZ SEGURA, PAQUI ESP 11 Gestaner Atlética Alcantarilla 2445

MU-6074 VICARIO TEJADA, JIMENA ESP 12 C SanJavier Team

MU-3494 VILLANUEVA LOPEZ, VIOLETA ESP 11 Atletismo Elcano 5795

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

0.935 - PC MU-17828 BARQUEROS ABELLÁN, LUCÍA ESP 11 Atletismo Alhama 26-03-2023 Yecla 0.935

0.834 - PC MU-905 BELCHI GONZALEZ, ANA ESP 11 Atletismo Las Torres 26-03-2023 Yecla 678 0.834

0.726 - PC MU-2348 PEREZ GAZQUEZ, CLAUDIA ESP 11 Atletismo Las Torres 26-03-2023 Yecla 679 0.726

0.500 - PC MU-4148 CANTÓ MARTINEZ, ANA ESP 11 ADA Yeclano 26-03-2023 Yecla 484 0.500

0.489 - PC MU-4630 GARCÍA GARCÍA, MARIA AINHOA ESP 11 F.Alamo CjRural Regional 26-03-2023 Yecla 941 0.489

MU-5647 ABREJO CASTELLANO, ELENA ESP 12 Atletismo Alhama

MU-3014 AGUERA MAYORDOMO, MARIA ESP 12 Atletismo Elcano 5785

MU-4759 AVILES HENAREJOS, MALENA ESP 11 C SanJavier Team

MU-6265 BERMÚDEZ FREIXINÓS, CARLA ESP 11 Gestaner Atlética Alcantarilla

MU-2385 DISLA PEINADO, ADRIANA ESP 11 ADA Yeclano 464

MU-2231 FLORENCIO REVERTE, LUCIA ESP 11 Eliocroca 1276

MU-4797 GARCIA PEREZ, LUCIA ESP 11 C SanJavier Team

MU-1508 HERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, EVA ESP 12 CA Murcia PDS Group 1941

MU-4799 LUENGO MARTINEZ, AMELIA ESP 12 C SanJavier Team

MU-6147 MADRID SAWYER, VALENTINA ROSE ESP 12 C SanJavier Team

MU-994 MARIN GIMENEZ, RAQUEL ESP 12 UCAM-Athleo Cieza 141

MU-20885 MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, ADRIANA ESP 11 ADA Yeclano 458

MU-4889 MARTINEZ LUENGO, FABIOLA ESP 12 C SanJavier Team

MU-22046 MIRALLES SALINAS, ITZIAR MARIA ESP 12 Gestaner Atlética Alcantarilla

MU-4179 MUÑOZ CANDELA, SOFIA ESP 11 ADA Yeclano 486

MU-5952 NICOLÁS LORENTE, ARIADNA ESP 12 Club Atletismo La Unión

MU-5520 ORTEGA BERNAL, OLALLA ESP 12 ADA Yeclano

MU-6150 ORTIZ GUIJARRO, ALBA ESP 12 Atletismo Aguilas

MU-5960 PEREZ GARCIA, ERIKA ESP 11 Club Atletismo La Unión

MU-6060 RAIGAL ROMERO, JULIA ESP 11 Gestaner Atlética Alcantarilla 2482

MU-5655 REINA SANCHEZ, ISABEL ESP 11 Cehegin Atletismo 193

MU-1515 ROCA LUZON, DANIELA ESP 12 CA Murcia PDS Group 883

MU-196 ROMERO MARTINEZ, CAYETANA ESP 11 Atletismo Elcano 1650

MU-2240 ROMERO MULERO, CLAUDIA ESP 12 Eliocroca 1442

MU-21026 RUIZ GIMENEZ, JUANA ESP 11 UCAM-Athleo Cieza 1131

MU-6082 RUIZ LAPEÑA, MARINA ESP 12 C SanJavier Team

MU-5583 SÁNCHEZ JAVALOY, MARÍA ESP 12 Atletismo Alhama

MU-2456 SANCHEZ ORTAS, NOELIA ESP 12 Club Atletismo La Unión

MU-3743 SOTO , VEGA ESP 11 C SanJavier Team

MU-4778 VICENTE MATENCIO, BLANCA ESP 11 CA Murcia PDS Group 1961

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT

0.726 - PC MU-4439 MUNUERA SÁNCHEZ, LOLA ESP 11 Atletismo Alhama 07-05-2023 LoRca 0.726

0.559 - PC MU-1226 GAMBÍN MATEOS, ANA ESP 11 Atletismo Mazarron 26-03-2023 Yecla 0.559

0.529 - PC MU-2320 GASPAR OLMOS, DAYANA ESP 11 Atletismo Alhama 07-05-2023 LoRca 0.529

0.337 - PC MU-18648 PÉREZ RUIZ, NEREA ESP 11 A.C. Jumilla 07-05-2023 LoRca 1249 0.337

MU-1029 ACOSTA ARNES, LUCIA ESP 11 C SanJavier Team

MU-2301 AYALA ROMERA, CARLOTA ESP 12 Eliocroca 1255

MU-5836 BALSALOBRE CORTÉS, ALEJANDRA ESP 11 CA Murcia PDS Group

MU-873 BELCHI GONZALEZ, PAULA ESP 11 Atletismo Las Torres 677

MU-19452 CERÓN CERÓN, MARÍA ESP 12 Atletismo Alhama

MU-6282 CONDUDU GARCÍA, CAROLINA ESP 11 Atletismo Mazarron

MU-4596 ESPÍN RIQUELME, MARÍA DOLORES ESP 12 CA Murcia PDS Group 863

MU-1227 GARCIA RAMIREZ, BEGOÑA ESP 12 Atletismo Mazarron

MU-3862 IBARRA ALCAZAR, LUCIA ESP 12 Eliocroca 1372

MU-1115 LÓPEZ GARCIA, AFRICA ESP 11 Atletismo Mazarron

MU-5551 MADRID LEON, MONICA ESP 11 CA Torre Pacheco

MU-872 MARTÍNEZ HERRADA, CARMEN ESP 12 Atletismo Las Torres 666

MU-3085 MOMPEAN MORALES, IRENE ESP 12 Atletismo Las Torres 681

MU-1437 MORENO GARRIDO, PAULA ESP 12 Atletismo Elcano 1455

MU-5074 PALAZON AGUILAR, MARIA DEL MAR ESP 12 Mula Sport 2205

MU-639 PEREZ PARRA, SOFIA ESP 11 CA Torre Pacheco 2277

MU-2238 PERIAGO MULERO, CARLA ESP 12 Eliocroca 1326

MU-4712 RAJA SANCHEZ, MARIA ESP 12 Atletismo Mazarron

MU-413 RIQUELME LOPEZ, ROCIO ESP 12 CA Murcia PDS Group 1959

MU-3981 ROMAN SOLEY, MARTA ESP 12 Atletismo Elcano 378

MU-4964 RUIZ GARRE, ALEJANDRA ESP 12 CA Torre Pacheco 2305

MU-23102 RUIZ GOMEZ, LUCIA ESP 12 Eliocroca 1346

MU-5614 SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, ADRIANA ESP 11 Eliocroca

Triatlón A Sub14 Femenino AL RFEA IF

Triatlón B Sub14 Femenino AL RFEA IF

Triatlón C Sub14 Femenino AL RFEA IF


